
INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

DISTRICT 1 - Counties: Defiance, Paulding, Van Wert, Putnam, Allen, Hancock, Hardin, Wyandot

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.80

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 1 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,423.44

DISTRICT 2 - Counties: Williams, Fulton, Lucas, Henry, Wood, Ottawa, Sandusky, Seneca

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 2 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,423.20

DISTRICT 3 - Counties: Erie, Huron, Crawford, Richland, Ashland, Wayne, Lorain, Medina 

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 3 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,423.20

DISTRICT 4 - Counties: Ashtabula, Trumbull, Summit, Portage, Stark, Mahoning  

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.92

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 4 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,423.92

DISTRICT 5 - Counties: Knox, Licking, Fairfield, Perry, Muskingum, Coshocton, Guernsey   

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $488.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $519.60

Office Assistant 1 $345.36 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $358.56 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $371.28 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.28



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 5 $1,075.20 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,410.00

DISTRICT 6 - Counties: Marion, Morrow, Union, Delaware, Madison, Franklin, Fayette, Pickaway 

Delivery Worker $374.30 $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $657.17 $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $798.08 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $598.33 $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $434.11 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $509.18 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $515.52 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $544.07 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $598.33 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $657.17 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $724.57 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $493.52 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $544.07 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $598.33 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $724.57 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $484.09 $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $345.36 $340.08 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $446.64 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $358.56 $353.18 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $371.28 $343.16 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $598.33 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $732.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $657.17 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $446.68 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $686.30 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $544.07 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 6 $1,075.20 $14,742.96 $14,051.52 $23,653.20 $16,498.24 $13,104.00

DISTRICT 7  - Counties: Mercer, Darke, Auglaize, Shelby, Logan, Champaign, Clark, Montgomery, Miami 

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $798.08 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $446.64 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $732.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $701.76



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 7 $14,742.96 $14,051.52 $23,653.20 $16,498.24 $13,099.20

DISTRICT 8 - Counties: Preble, Butler, Hamilton, Warren, Clermont, Greene, Clinton 

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 8 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,423.20

DISTRICT 9 - Counties: Ross, Highland, Pike, Jackson, Brown, Adams, Scioto, Lawrence 

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $704.88

Total for District 9 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,543.20

DISTRICT 10 - Counties: Morgan, Noble, Monroe, Hocking, Athens, Washington, Vinton, Meigs, Gallia

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $789.60



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 10 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,663.20

DISTRICT 11 - Counties: Columbiana, Carroll, Holmes, Tuscarawas, Harrison, Jefferson, Belmont

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 11 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,423.20

DISTRICT 12 - Counties: Cuyahoga, Lake, Geauga

Cook 1 $445.20 $326.88 $360.80 $319.20

Delivery Worker $462.96 $350.16 $386.40 $341.76

Epidemiology Investigation Project Manager $747.84 $723.36 $1,229.60 $942.96 $706.56



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Epidemiology Investigation Supervisor $698.40 $658.56 $1,124.56 $858.48 $643.20

Epidemiology Investigator 1 $505.68 $406.08 $779.68 $529.44 $396.48

Epidemiology Investigator 2 $587.28 $512.88 $1,010.08 $668.88 $500.88

Epidemiology Investigator 3 $625.20 $562.56 $1,101.92 $733.52 $549.60

Health Planning Administrator 1 $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $780.72 $584.88

Health Planning Administrator 2 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Health Planning Administrator 3 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $942.96 $706.56

Health Planning Administrator 4 $804.48 $797.52 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Administrator 1 $610.32 $543.12 $1,002.40 $708.16 $530.40

Human Services Program Administrator 2 $652.80 $594.24 $1,066.24 $780.72 $584.88

Human Services Program Administrator 3 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $858.48 $643.20

Human Services Program Administrator 4 $804.48 $1,451.04 $1,439.04 $1,039.68 $779.04

Human Services Program Consultant $602.40 $532.80 $1,020.16 $694.64 $520.32

Office Assistant 1 $457.20 $342.48 $612.80 $381.20 $334.56

Office Assistant 2 $467.28 $355.68 $634.56 $395.92 $347.28

Office Assistant 3 $476.88 $368.40 $666.96 $409.84 $359.76



INDEX NO: GDC004  BID/CONTRACT NO: RS90090304
VENDOR NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
VENDOR NAME Abacus ACLOCHE ARYES Devon DIVERSITY DUNSON KELLY PREFERRED The Grant 
DEL. OFFERED Writer, L.L.C.
LOC. BY STATE MI OH OH OH OH OH MI OH OH

AWARDED IN RED GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND GRAND
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

POSITION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Sanitarian Program Administrator 1 $698.40 $653.52 $1,199.92 $726.72 $643.20

Sanitarian Program Administrator 2 $747.84 $723.36 $1,311.28 $798.08 $706.56

Sanitarian Program Specialist 1 $570.96 $491.76 $1,010.08 $542.48 $480.00

Sanitarian Program Specialist 2 $772.32 $755.52 $1,101.92 $833.52 $737.76

Sanitarian Specialist Supervisor $652.80 $599.04 $1,095.92 $660.72 $584.88

Total for District 12 $15,188.16 $14,378.40 $23,653.20 $16,932.48 $13,423.20


	Sheet1

